
Forty-Love (40love) Acrobat Mission (acrobatm) Air Gallet (agallet) AV2Mahjong No.2 Rouge no Kaori (av2mj2rg)

Avalanche (avalnche) Battle Toads (btoads) Buck Rogers: Planet of Zoom (buckrog) Car Jamboree (carjmbre)

Chinese Casino [BET] (ccasino) Crystal Gal (crystalg) Destroyer (destroyr) Dig Dug (digdug)

Drift Out ’94 - The Hard Order (drifto94) F/A (fa) Taisen Idol-Mahjong Final Romanc (fromanc2) Taisen Mahjong FinalRomance 4 (fromanc4)

Taisen Mahjong FinalRomance R (fromancr) Mahjong Hyper Reaction 2 (hypreac2) Lovely Pop Mahjong Jan Jan Shima (janjans1) Dramatic Adventure Quiz Keith & (keithlcy)

King of Fighters 2000, The (kof2000) Meosis Magic (meosism) Mosaic (mosaic) Monster Slider (mslider)
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Metal Slug 3 (mslug3) Rettou Juudan Nekkyoku Janshi - (nekkyoku) Nightmare in the Dark (nitd) Numan Athletics (numanath)

Ojanko Yakata 2bankan (ojanko2) Ojanko High School (ojankohs) Ojanko Yakata (ojankoy) Onna Sansirou - Typhoon Gal (onna34ro)

PlayBall! (playball) Mahjong Pon Chin Kan (ponchin) Popper (popper) Q*bert (qbert)
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Quiz Kokology 2 (qzkklgy2) Rockman 2: The Power Fighters (rckman2j) Reikai Doushi (reikaids) Mahjong Ren-ai Club (renaiclb)

Revolution X (revx) Gourmet Battle Quiz Ryorioh CooK (ryorioh) Strikers 1945 Plus (s1945p) SD Gundam Psycho Salamander no K (sdgndmps)

Sky Base (skybase) Super Cross 2 (sprcros2) Subroc3D (subroc3d) Survival Arts (survarts)

3



Pachinko Sexy Reaction (sxyreact) Tempest (tempest) Mahjong Uchuu yori Ai wo komete (uchuuai) Ultra Maru-hi Mahjong (ultramhm)

Undoukai, The (undoukai) Water Ski (waterski) Welltris (welltris) Wit’s (wits)

X-Men: Children of the Atom (xmcota) Zaxxon (zaxxon)
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